

Present.Sri Durga Sankar Rana.
Additional Sessions Judge,Fast Track Court,Bankura.

S.C-11(12)2014 Reg no-01 of 2014

Order No 166

05.08.2024

Today is fixed for further argument as last chance.

Among the four accused persons One accused person namely Bhim chand is present by filing hazira.Other three accused persons are absent by filing a petition U/S-317 CrPc.Heard considered.Petition is allowed.

Ld P.P in-charge files hazira.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 23.09.2024 for further argument as last chance.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court,Bankura