



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

In view of the withdraw purshis vide Exh.08 submitted by complainant side and it is admitting the content of the pursis. Hence, this case is disposed off as withdrawn on this day of Lokadalat.

Pronounced and signed in open court on this 14th day of the month March of the year 2026 in **National Lokadalat**.

Date: 14.03.2026
Vadodara.

(B. S. Rana)
10th Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Vadodara.
Judge Code: GJ01471