

Present-Susangeet Kumar Das.  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.  
J.O Code- WB 00973

**SC 11(12)2014/ST 01(05)2015**  
**( REG-01/2014)**

Order No 193

25.03.2026

Today is fixed for further Arguement.

Accused person on c.b is present.

Ld.PP-in-Charge also present

Ld. District Judge, Bankura, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 2nd Court cum POCSO Court , Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court cum Judge Special (Under Electricity Act) , Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge Re-designated Court Bankura, Judge, Family Court all are engaged in SIR related matter as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and I am in-charge of all the above Courts and only extremely urgent matters can be taken up in this emergency situation.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix 12 .05.2026 for Arguement .